ACT - A Common Thread

APOYO

Arlington Community Food Bank
Asian Counseling and Referral Service
Battle Ground Adventist Community
Services

Bonney Lake Community Resources
Caritas Outreach Ministries

Catholic Charities Eastern Washington
(Spokane)

City Fruit

Clark County Food Bank
Community Action Center (Pullman,
Whitman County)

Comunidad Latina de Vashon

East African Community Service
Edmonds Food Bank

El Centro de la Raza

Emergency Feeding Program
Emergency Food Network

Endicott Food Pantry

Eritrean Association in Greater Seattle
Family Works Seattle

FareStart

South Puget Sound
South Central
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Southwest

North Puget Sound
Northeast

Northeast

North Puget Sound

Southwest

Southeast

North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound
South Puget Sound
Southeast

North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

TRUCK

POD Equipment & Install
APOQOYO Food Delivery Service
APOYO Chest Freezer
Equipment installation

ACRS Food Bank Expansion

Renovation and replacement of outdated equipment

Refresh Food Pantry
Farm Partnership
Client Use Freezer Capacity

Food for All Meaningfully Enhances Food Distribution
Efficiencies Through Increased Access

Cold Storage Improvement

Fridge for Harvested Fruit

Equipment to Process Harvested Fruit
Farm and Gleaning Program Expansion

Community Food Efficiencies, Equity, and Inclusion

Latinos Transforming Food Systems: Equipping
Communities for a Sustainable & Successful Future

Community Wellness Project

Hyperlocal relevant community partnerships to address

food insecurity

Food Bank Community Connector
Save our streets(S.0.S)

Fresh Produce Purchasing
Endicott Pantry Food Storage
Eritrean Senior Food Program
Food Bank Express

Community Market: Expansion of Community Market with

Farmer’s Truck Vehicle

$247,800.00
$4,999.99
$50,000.00
$4,900.00
$4,999.95
$150,000.00

$55,460.00

$3,411.00
$175,000.00
$4,200.00

$91,787.00

$3,100.00
$4,361.46
$1,556.00
$56,500.00

$116,937.00

$39,930.00

$50,000.00
$42,000.00

$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$50,000.00
$840.00

$49,500.00
$87,500.00

$203,693.00



Feeding Washington Northeast Laptops for staff $4,500.00

FISH South Central Food Bank and Pantry Equipment in Kittitas County $176,168.00
Friends of Francois dba For All North Puget Sound Food For All $4,999.00
| ing A toC ity Rel t Meals th h
Global to Local North Puget Sound fereess cce_f,s © ~OMMuUnTy .e SR IULEL $50,000.00
BIPOC and Immigrant-owned Businesses
Refrigeration for Culturally Relevant Meals $3,791.84
GRANITEFALLS COMMUNITY COALITION
North Puget Sound Smart Start Diaper Bank $4,700.00
AND FOOD BANK
Hunger Intervention Program North Puget Sound Senior Community Meals Program $49,113.00
Equipment for Oaks Shelter $4,999.00

Culturally Specific Groceries for Newly Arriving Refugee

International Rescue Committee North Puget Sound o . $170,400.00
Families in South King County
Kalispel Tribe Northeast Kalispel Food Bank Enhancement Project $39,500.00
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank South Puget Sound Food Bank Expansion Project $4,800.00
Khmer Community of Seattle King County South Puget Sound Khmer Community Food Acces $49,999.00
Kitsap Conservation District Peninsula/Coastal Kitsap Farm to Freezer Program $33,400.00
La Conner Sunrise Food Bank Northwest ProjectNov2021 $4,039.86
LaCrosse Food Pantry Southeast LaCrosse Food Pantry Improvements $4,999.99
Lake Stevens Community Food Bank North Puget Sound Shelving Units $4,479.00
Lifelong North Puget Sound Preparation Tools for Medically Tailored Meals $4,953.43
Living Well Kent Collaborative North Puget Sound Food Access Expansion $82,500.00
Lopez Island Family Resource Center Northwest Grocery Store Model Improvements $4,751.23
Lummi Indian Business Council Northwest Lummi Food Sovereignty Program $50,000.00
Madres de Casino Rd North Puget Sound Madres de Casino Rd Fresh Food Pantry and Community $32,500.00
Dinner
Making a Difference Foundation South Puget Sound Eloise’s Cooking Pot Food Bank Cultural Infusion Box $144,500.00
Program
EIc>.|s.e's Cooking Pot (ECP) Food Bank and Delivery Program $135,000.00
Efficiency Improvements
Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Bank $4,999.99
Mary's Place Seattle North Puget Sound Mary’s Place Culturally-Appropriate Food Services for $50,000.00

Families Experiencing Homelessness
Mary's Place Food Services Kitchen Equipment $4,000.00



Mercy Housing Northwest

Millennia Ministries

Miracle Food Network Inc.
Multi-Service Center

Nooksack Valley Food Bank
North Kitsap Fishline
Northwest Tribal Emergency Management

Council

Oakesdale Food Pantry

Open Hands DBA Calvary Creekside

Orcas Island Food Bank

Pacific Islander Community Association of
Pasco Community Services/Riverview
Seventh Day Adventist Church

PCAF (Pierce County AIDS Foundation)
Pike Market Senior Center & Food Bank

Plateau Outreach Ministries

Port Angeles Food Bank

Puget Sound Labor Agency

Puyallup Food Bank

Rainier Beach Community Empowerment
Coalition dba Rainier Beach Action
Salvation Army Grays Harbor Service
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation
Sky Valley Food Bank

South King County Food Coalition

North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

Northwest
Peninsula/Coastal

North Puget Sound
Southeast

Northwest

Northwest
North Puget Sound
South Central

South Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Peninsula/Coastal

North Puget Sound
South Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Peninsula/Coastal
North Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Food Access for Historically Underrepresented
Communities in Washington

Mobile Manna grocery delivery Program and Holiday
Turkey meal delivery Project

Pioneer Place Dishwasher

Serving Food Bank Clients with Greater Efficiency and
Relevancy

Tables and Shelving

Ensuring Safety

NWTEMC ESF#11 Food Distribution Program

Oakesdale Pantry capacity upgrades

Open Hands mission is to eliminate hunger in school-aged

children in Whatcom County.

Orcas Island Food Bank Expansion Project - Increasing Food

Offerings, Staff, and Facility
Pasifika Food NETworks

Refrigeration/Freezer capacity increase

Food Storage for People Living with HIV
Home Delivery Electric Pallet Jack

POM Food & Clothing Bank Capacity/Capital Improvements

and Warehouse Equipment Upgrades

Port Angeles Food Bank’s Nourish to Flourish Community

Commercial Kitchen
PSLA Security System
Reach-in Refrigerator

Food Innovation Center

transitioning to self serve food bank
Food Security Program
Clean Floors / Food Integrity

Increasing Access to Culturally-Desired Foods in South King

County Communities

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$4,905.90
$50,000.00

$1,300.00
$3,793.20

$75,000.00
$3,500.00
$50,000.00

$135,600.00
$200,000.00
$4,999.00

$3,936.80
$4,953.40

$39,100.00

$4,999.00

$2,000.00
$4,999.00

$99,000.00

$4,800.00
$3,300.00
$3,634.09

$205,000.00



South King County Food Coalition

South Park Senior Citizens

Spokane Edible Tree Project

St. Vincent de Paul Bremerton
Stanwood Camano Food Bank Services
Sustainable Connections

SVdP llwaco Food Bank

SWWA League of United Latin American
Citizens Council 47013

Tenino Community Service Center
Tenino Community Service Center

The Food Bank At St. Mary's

The Salvation Army (Bellevue)

The Salvation Army Anacortes

The Salvation Army Centralia

The Salvation Army Marysville Service
Center

The Salvation Army of Spokane

The Salvation Army Port Angeles

The Salvation Army Puyallup Valley Corps
The Salvation Army Seattle White Center
The Salvation Army Yakima Valley
Tukwila Pantry

Vancouver Farmers Market

Volunteer Food and Resource Center
Women & Children's Free Restaurant &
Community Kitchen

North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound
Northeast
Peninsula/Coastal
Northwest
Northwest
Peninsula/Coastal

Southwest

South Puget Sound
South Puget Sound
North Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Northwest
South Puget Sound

North Puget Sound

Northeast
Peninsula/Coastal
South Puget Sound
North Puget Sound
South Central
North Puget Sound

Southwest
Northeast

Northeast

Improving Customer Experience Through Intake Efficiencies $34,000.00

SPSC Community Dining

Glean for Good

Freezer

Food Bank Staff and Equipment

Food Recovery Initiative

Freezer upgrade

LULAC Grows’ Mercado Farm-to-Family Food-Cooling
Solution

Courtyard Cover and Modular Storage

Outdoor kitchen

Storage and Health Project

Truck for food pickups - kitchen equipment commercial
mixer and meat slicer/meal program

Reach in Refrigeration for Food Bank

New Refrigeration for food bank and meal program
Equipment for meal program - refrigeration, freezer,
shelving

The Salvation Army's Food Bank

Shelving for Food Bank

Increase Freezer Capacity

Food Pantry Upgrade

Student Food Security Initiative

Cargo Van for Food Pickup and Delivery

Increasing the Efficiency of SNAP & SNAP Market Match
Distribution at Vancouver Farmers Market

Outdoor Market Enhancement

WCEFR Equipment Grant

$4,089.00
$16,200.00
$4,500.00
$24,280.00
$50,000.00
$4,999.65

$4,995.00

$50,000.00
$4,994.77
$3,248.00

$86,800.00

$4,699.00
$4,699.00

$4,699.22

$4,904.00
$4,500.00
$4,282.00
$4,999.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00

$1,550.00
$4,900.00
$4,999.00
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