Award Recipient	Regional Location	Project Title	Award
ACT - A Common Thread	South Puget Sound	TRUCK	\$247,800.00
		POD Equipment & Install	\$4,999.99
APOYO	South Central	APOYO Food Delivery Service	\$50,000.00
		APOYO Chest Freezer	\$4,900.00
Arlington Community Food Bank	North Puget Sound	Equipment installation	\$4,999.95
Asian Counseling and Referral Service	North Puget Sound	ACRS Food Bank Expansion	\$150,000.00
Battle Ground Adventist Community Services	Southwest	Renovation and replacement of outdated equipment	\$55,460.00
		Refresh Food Pantry	\$3,411.00
Bonney Lake Community Resources	North Puget Sound	Farm Partnership	\$175,000.00
Caritas Outreach Ministries	Northeast	Client Use Freezer Capacity	\$4,200.00
Catholic Charities Eastern Washington (Spokane)	Northeast	Food for All Meaningfully Enhances Food Distribution Efficiencies Through Increased Access	\$91,787.00
		Cold Storage Improvement	\$3,100.00
City Fruit	North Puget Sound	Fridge for Harvested Fruit	\$4,361.46
		Equipment to Process Harvested Fruit	\$1,556.00
Clark County Food Bank	Southwest	Farm and Gleaning Program Expansion	\$56,500.00
Community Action Center (Pullman, Whitman County)	Southeast	Community Food Efficiencies, Equity, and Inclusion	\$116,937.00
Comunidad Latina de Vashon	North Puget Sound	Latinos Transforming Food Systems: Equipping Communities for a Sustainable & Successful Future	\$39,930.00
East African Community Service	North Puget Sound	Community Wellness Project	\$50,000.00
Edmonds Food Bank	North Puget Sound	Hyperlocal relevant community partnerships to address food insecurity	\$42,000.00
El Centro de la Raza	North Puget Sound	Food Bank Community Connector	\$50,000.00
Emergency Feeding Program	North Puget Sound	Save our streets(S.O.S)	\$30,000.00
Emergency Food Network	South Puget Sound	Fresh Produce Purchasing	\$50,000.00
Endicott Food Pantry	Southeast	Endicott Pantry Food Storage	\$840.00
Eritrean Association in Greater Seattle	North Puget Sound	Eritrean Senior Food Program	\$49,500.00
Family Works Seattle	North Puget Sound	Food Bank Express	\$87,500.00
FareStart	North Puget Sound	Community Market: Expansion of Community Market with Farmer's Truck Vehicle	\$203,693.00

Feeding Washington	Northeast	Laptops for staff	\$4,500.00
FISH	South Central	Food Bank and Pantry Equipment in Kittitas County	\$176,168.00
Friends of Francois dba For All	North Puget Sound	Food For All	\$4,999.00
Global to Local	North Puget Sound	Increasing Access to Community Relevant Meals through BIPOC and Immigrant-owned Businesses	\$50,000.00
		Refrigeration for Culturally Relevant Meals	\$3,791.84
GRANITEFALLS COMMUNITY COALITION AND FOOD BANK	North Puget Sound	Smart Start Diaper Bank	\$4,700.00
Hunger Intervention Program	North Puget Sound	Senior Community Meals Program	\$49,113.00
		Equipment for Oaks Shelter	\$4,999.00
International Rescue Committee	North Puget Sound	Culturally Specific Groceries for Newly Arriving Refugee Families in South King County	\$170,400.00
Kalispel Tribe	Northeast	Kalispel Food Bank Enhancement Project	\$39,500.00
Key Peninsula Bischoff Food Bank	South Puget Sound	Food Bank Expansion Project	\$4,800.00
Khmer Community of Seattle King County	South Puget Sound	Khmer Community Food Acces	\$49,999.00
Kitsap Conservation District	Peninsula/Coastal	Kitsap Farm to Freezer Program	\$33,400.00
La Conner Sunrise Food Bank	Northwest	ProjectNov2021	\$4,039.86
LaCrosse Food Pantry	Southeast	LaCrosse Food Pantry Improvements	\$4,999.99
Lake Stevens Community Food Bank	North Puget Sound	Shelving Units	\$4,479.00
Lifelong	North Puget Sound	Preparation Tools for Medically Tailored Meals	\$4,953.43
Living Well Kent Collaborative	North Puget Sound	Food Access Expansion	\$82,500.00
Lopez Island Family Resource Center	Northwest	Grocery Store Model Improvements	\$4,751.23
Lummi Indian Business Council	Northwest	Lummi Food Sovereignty Program	\$50,000.00
Madres de Casino Rd	North Puget Sound	Madres de Casino Rd Fresh Food Pantry and Community Dinner	\$32,500.00
Making a Difference Foundation	South Puget Sound	Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Bank Cultural Infusion Box Program	\$144,500.00
		Eloise's Cooking Pot (ECP) Food Bank and Delivery Program Efficiency Improvements	\$135,000.00
		Eloise's Cooking Pot Food Bank	\$4,999.99
Mary's Place Seattle	North Puget Sound	Mary's Place Culturally-Appropriate Food Services for Families Experiencing Homelessness	\$50,000.00
		Mary's Place Food Services Kitchen Equipment	\$4,000.00

Mercy Housing Northwest	North Puget Sound	Food Access for Historically Underrepresented Communities in Washington	\$50,000.00
Millennia Ministries	North Puget Sound	Mobile Manna grocery delivery Program and Holiday Turkey meal delivery Project	\$50,000.00
Miracle Food Network Inc.	North Puget Sound	Pioneer Place Dishwasher	\$4,905.90
Multi-Service Center	North Puget Sound	Serving Food Bank Clients with Greater Efficiency and Relevancy	\$50,000.00
Nooksack Valley Food Bank	Northwest	Tables and Shelving	\$1,300.00
North Kitsap Fishline	Peninsula/Coastal	Ensuring Safety	\$3,793.20
Northwest Tribal Emergency Management Council	North Puget Sound	NWTEMC ESF#11 Food Distribution Program	\$75,000.00
Oakesdale Food Pantry	Southeast	Oakesdale Pantry capacity upgrades	\$3,500.00
Open Hands DBA Calvary Creekside	Northwest	Open Hands mission is to eliminate hunger in school-aged children in Whatcom County.	\$50,000.00
Orcas Island Food Bank	Northwest	Orcas Island Food Bank Expansion Project - Increasing Food Offerings, Staff, and Facility	\$135,600.00
Pacific Islander Community Association of	North Puget Sound	Pasifika Food NETworks	\$200,000.00
Pasco Community Services/Riverview Seventh Day Adventist Church	South Central	Refrigeration/Freezer capacity increase	\$4,999.00
PCAF (Pierce County AIDS Foundation)	South Puget Sound	Food Storage for People Living with HIV	\$3,936.80
Pike Market Senior Center & Food Bank	North Puget Sound	Home Delivery Electric Pallet Jack	\$4,953.40
Plateau Outreach Ministries	North Puget Sound	POM Food & Clothing Bank Capacity/Capital Improvements and Warehouse Equipment Upgrades	\$39,100.00
Port Angeles Food Bank	Peninsula/Coastal	Port Angeles Food Bank's Nourish to Flourish Community Commercial Kitchen	\$4,999.00
Puget Sound Labor Agency	North Puget Sound	PSLA Security System	\$2,000.00
Puyallup Food Bank	South Puget Sound	Reach-in Refrigerator	\$4,999.00
Rainier Beach Community Empowerment Coalition dba Rainier Beach Action	North Puget Sound	Food Innovation Center	\$99,000.00
Salvation Army Grays Harbor Service	Peninsula/Coastal	transitioning to self serve food bank	\$4,800.00
Seattle Children's Hospital Foundation	North Puget Sound	Food Security Program	\$3,300.00
Sky Valley Food Bank	North Puget Sound	Clean Floors / Food Integrity	\$3,634.09
South King County Food Coalition	North Puget Sound	Increasing Access to Culturally-Desired Foods in South King County Communities	\$205,000.00

South King County Food Coalition	North Puget Sound	Improving Customer Experience Through Intake Efficiencies	\$34,000.00
South Park Senior Citizens	North Puget Sound	SPSC Community Dining	\$4,089.00
Spokane Edible Tree Project	Northeast	Glean for Good	\$16,200.00
St. Vincent de Paul Bremerton	Peninsula/Coastal	Freezer	\$4,500.00
Stanwood Camano Food Bank Services	Northwest	Food Bank Staff and Equipment	\$24,280.00
Sustainable Connections	Northwest	Food Recovery Initiative	\$50,000.00
SVdP Ilwaco Food Bank	Peninsula/Coastal	Freezer upgrade	\$4,999.65
SWWA League of United Latin American Citizens Council 47013	Southwest	LULAC Grows' Mercado Farm-to-Family Food-Cooling Solution	\$4,995.00
Tenino Community Service Center	South Puget Sound	Courtyard Cover and Modular Storage	\$50,000.00
Tenino Community Service Center	South Puget Sound	Outdoor kitchen	\$4,994.77
The Food Bank At St. Mary's	North Puget Sound	Storage and Health Project	\$3,248.00
The Salvation Army (Bellevue)	North Puget Sound	Truck for food pickups - kitchen equipment commercial mixer and meat slicer/meal program	\$86,800.00
The Salvation Army Anacortes	Northwest	Reach in Refrigeration for Food Bank	\$4,699.00
The Salvation Army Centralia	South Puget Sound	New Refrigeration for food bank and meal program	\$4,699.00
The Salvation Army Marysville Service Center	North Puget Sound	Equipment for meal program - refrigeration, freezer, shelving	\$4,699.22
The Salvation Army of Spokane	Northeast	The Salvation Army's Food Bank	\$4,904.00
The Salvation Army Port Angeles	Peninsula/Coastal	Shelving for Food Bank	\$4,500.00
The Salvation Army Puyallup Valley Corps	South Puget Sound	Increase Freezer Capacity	\$4,282.00
The Salvation Army Seattle White Center	North Puget Sound	Food Pantry Upgrade	\$4,999.00
The Salvation Army Yakima Valley	South Central	Student Food Security Initiative	\$20,000.00
Tukwila Pantry	North Puget Sound	Cargo Van for Food Pickup and Delivery	\$50,000.00
Vancouver Farmers Market	Southwest	Increasing the Efficiency of SNAP & SNAP Market Match Distribution at Vancouver Farmers Market	\$1,550.00
Volunteer Food and Resource Center	Northeast	Outdoor Market Enhancement	\$4,900.00
Women & Children's Free Restaurant & Community Kitchen	Northeast	WCFR Equipment Grant	\$4,999.00